
SCHEDULE
2 0 2 5  N A S C A R  W E E K E N D

FRIDAY, JULY 11
SPECTATOR GATES OPEN
ARCA MENARDS SERIES WEST PRACTICE (ALL ENTRIES)
ARCA MENARDS SERIES WEST  QUALIFYING (TIMED)
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES PRACTICE (ALL ENTRIES)
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES QUALIFYING (GROUPS 1 & 2: MULTI-VEHICLE)
ARCA MENARDS SERIES WEST DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
GENERAL TIRE 200 ARCA MENARDS SERIES WEST RACEGENERAL TIRE 200 ARCA MENARDS SERIES WEST RACE
(64 LAPS, 127.36 MILES)

10 a.m.
10:40 a.m
12:10 p.m
1 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:30 p.m3:30 p.m

SATURDAY, JULY 12
SPECTATOR GATES OPEN
NASCAR CUP SERIES PRACTICE
NASCAR CUP SERIES QUALIFYING
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
PIT BOSS/FOODMAXX 250 NASCAR XFINITY SERIES RACE
(STAGES 20/45/79 LAPS, 156.95 MILES)

10 a.m.
10:35 a.m.
11:40 a.m.
12:55 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

SUNDAY, JULY 13
SPECTATOR GATES OPEN
PRE-RACE TRACK PASS ACCESS OPEN
NASCAR CUP SERIES DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
TOYOTA/SAVE MART 350 NASCAR CUP SERIES RACE
(STAGES 25/55/110 LAPS, 218.9 MILES)

7 a.m.
10 a.m.
Noon
12:30 p.m.

|

*ALL TIMES ARE PACIFIC AND THE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.


